DOC ID 20200059285

Assignment of Trust Deed Page 1 of 1
Russell Shirts Washington County Recorder
10/23/2020 08 08:17 AM Fee \$40.00 By SECURITY
CONNECTIONS INC

UTAH

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON LOAN NO.: 505194797

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS
1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402, Ph. 208-528-9895

PARCEL No. SG-SPT-1-6

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, located at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MICHIGAN 48501-2026, Assignor, does hereby assign to FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, located at 5151 CORPORATE DRIVE, TROY, MI 48098, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest accrued or to accrue under that certain Deed of Trust dated DECEMBER 20, 2019 executed by ROXALO D REYES AKA ROXANA DEL CARMEN REYES, A SINGLE WOMAN, Trustor, to METRO NATIONAL TITLE, Original Trustee, for the benefit of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, Original Beneficiary, and recorded as Entry No. 20190054240 in the County Recorder's records for WASHINGTON County, State of UTAH and covering real property situated in said county described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT SIX (6), STONE POINT TOWNHOMES PHASE 1, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF, ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH.

TOGETHER WITH A RIGHT AND EASEMENT OF USE AND ENJOYMENT IN AND TO THE COMMON AREAS DESCRIBED, AND AS PROVIDED FOR, IN SAID DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS, WHICH INCLUDE, WITHOUT LIMITATION, AN EASEMENT FOR VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS SAID COMMON AREAS TO AND FROM SAID LOT TO A PHYSICALLY OPEN AND LEGALLY DEDICATED PUBLIC STREET.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on OCTOBER 16, 2020

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

REBECCA HIGLEY, VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF **IDAHO** COU

COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE) ss.

On OCTOBER 16, 2020, before me, SHIRLEY LEOVINA, personally appeared REBECCA HIGLEY known to me to be the VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to that such corporation executed the same.

Page 1 of 1

SHIRLEY LEDYINA (COMMISSION EXP. 06/23/2026)

NOTARY PUBLIC

SHIRLEY LEDVINA
Notary Public - State of Idaho
Commission Number 20202181
My Commission Expires (UP 23, 2026

- AM - UT 💍 ``

MIN: 100052550519479751

MERS PHONE: 1,888-679-6377